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Budget Forecast Model

● Purpose
○ Estimate future fund balances

■ Fund balance is the District’s checkbook
■ Monitored by the Minnesota Department of Education (MDE)
■ Board policy is 16.6%

○ Estimate needed adjustments
■ Work with totals
■ Based on assumptions

● The fund balance is based on the best information we have 
today



Budget Forecast Model

● Assumptions
○ Enrollment

■ Conservative
■ 2026-27 reflects estimated impact of other program expansion
■ Thereafter, decrease about 100 students each year
■ Factors

● Kindergarten - based on birth rates
● Post Secondary Enrollment Options (PSEO)
● Other enrollment options
● Drops
● Continued growth in community



Budgeted Enrollment 



BIRTH YEAR

Washington 

County 

Births

Kindergarten 

Year
Kindergarten

SoWashCo 

Schools

Capture Rate

2012 2,774 2018 1,341 48.3%

2013 2,833 2019 1,325 46.7% 

2014 2,880 2020 1,382 48.9%

2015 2,800 2021 1,225 43.7% 

2016 2,821 2022 1,295 45.9% 

2017 3,085 2023 1,335 43.3%

2018 2,732 2024 1,282 47.2 %

2019 2,701 2025 1,250 (Projected) 46.3 %

2020 2,668 2026 1,235 (Projected) 46.3 %



Enrollment Implications



Budget Forecast Model

● Revenue Assumptions - Formula increases

○ Basic formula in 2025-2026 is $7,481 per pupil unit

■ Per Adjusted Pupil Unit

○ Formula increased 2.74% in 2025-2026

○ Future years tied to inflation - minimum 2%; maximum 3%

○ Determined by state legislature

○ SoWashCo assuming 2.5% in each of next 3 years



Budget Forecast Model

● Other Revenue Assumptions

○ State Special Education aid – increasing with expenses less these 

adjustments:

■ Reduction in Special Education transportation reimbursement

■ Projected impact of Blue Ribbon Commission on Special 

Education in 2027-2028 and 2028-2029

○ Operating referendum – increases with inflation

○ Federal Title and Federal Special Education – assuming flat

○ Fees, admissions and other – assuming flat



● Expenditure Assumptions - Salaries and Benefits

○ Negotiated contracts

■ 11 Bargaining Units (9 in General Fund)

○ Steps and/or longevity

○ Steps and lanes (Teacher contract)

○ Percentage on Salaries and Wages

■ Often referred to as cost-of-living adjustment

○ Generally two-year agreements

○ Payroll taxes also increase

Budget Forecast Model



● Other Expenditure Assumptions - 5% average

○ Professional services

○ Substitute teachers and paraprofessionals

○ Contracted transportation

○ Utility and fuel costs

○ Snow removal

○ Textbooks

○ Software subscriptions

○ Supplies and materials

○ Devices for students and staff

Budget Forecast Model



● Miscellaneous Expenditure Assumptions

○ Retirements

■ Save about $30,000 per staff retirement

■ About 30 per year

○ Staffing fluctuations due to enrollment changes

○ New buildings and leases

Budget Forecast Model



Budget Forecasts



Budget Forecasts



Questions?
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